| FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 8-5-99 WWW | 999 ET AUG 5 | | | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| TO: The Commissioner of Patents and 101114 | 611 document(s) or copy(ice). | | | | | | |
| Submission Type | Conveyance Type | | | | | | |
| New New | Assignment License | | | | | | |
| Resubmission Document ID # | Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment | | | | | | |
| Correction of PTO Error | Merger Effective Date Month Day Year | | | | | | |
| Reel # Frame # | Change of Name | | | | | | |
| Corrective Document Reel # Frame # | Other-Certificate of Amendment of Articles of Incorporation | | | | | | |
| Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached | | | | | | | |
| Name Silicon Metrics, Inc. | Execution Date | | | | | | |
| Formerly | Month Day Year 11 23 1998 | | | | | | |
| Individual General Partnership Limited Pa | rtnership Corporation | | | | | | |
| Other | | | | | | | |
| Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization - California | | | | | | | |
| Receiving Party | Mark if additional names of receiving attached | | | | | | |
| Name Optonics, Inc. | | | | | | | |
| DBA/AKA/TA | | | | | | | |
| Composed of | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 1) 2903 Bunker Hill Lane | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 2) Suite 105 | 05054 | | | | | | |
| Address (line 3) Santa Clara City | CA 95054 State/Country Zip Code | | | | | | |
| Individual General Partnership | Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an | | | | | | |
| Corporation Association | assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment | | | | | | |
| Other | of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) | | | | | | |
| Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization - California | | | | | | | |
| 071999 DCURTES 00000131 75586933 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY | | | | | | | |

Thing-burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Was ington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Ssignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

| | | | MEGI | | |
|--|-----------------------------|------------------|---------------------|--------------------|--|
| FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | Page | e 2 | M 446 | 5 U.S. De Paten | partnent of Commerce and Trademark Office RADEMARK |
| Domestic Representative Name | and Address | Enter | for the first Recei | ving Party only. | |
| Name | | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | | |
| Correspondent Name and Add | ress | Area Code ar | nd Telephone Num | iber (617) 570-129 | 92 |
| Name Miriam J. Rovner | | | | | |
| Address (line 1) Goodwin, Procter & Ho | ar LLP | | | | |
| Address (line 2) Exchange Place | | | | | |
| Address (line 3) 53 State Street | | | | | |
| Address (line 4) Boston, MA 02109-288 | | | | | |
| Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 1 | | | | | |
| Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). | | | | | |
| Trademark Application N | umber(s) | | Registrat | ion Number(s) | |
| 75/586,933 75/587,200 | | | | | |
| Number of Properties | Enter the total number of | properties inv | olved | # 2 | |
| Fee Amount | Fee Amount for Pr | roperties Listed | (37 CFR 3.41): | | \$ 65.00 |
| Method of Payment: | Enclosed | Deposit Acco | unt 🔲 | | |
| Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 07-1700 | | | | | |
| | Authorization to charge add | ditional fees: | Yo | es 🛚 No | |
| Statement and Signature | | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. | | | | | |
| Kimberly B. Herman Name and Person Signing | Bundal Signa | ature 3 Hi | 111/14 70 <u> </u> | 8/5 Date | Signed |

DOCSC\781895.1

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

SILICON METRICS, INC.

(Renamed Optonics, Inc. hereby)

The undersigned hereby certify as follows:

- (1) The undersigned constitute at least a majority of the Board of Directors of Silicon Metrics, Inc., a California corporation (the "Corporation");
 - (2) The Corporation has issued no shares; and
- (3) Acting pursuant to Section 901 of the California Corporations Code, the undersigned hereby adopt the following Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation:

Article I of the said Articles of Incorporation is hereby restated in its entirety to read as follows:

"ARTICLE I

"NAME

"The name of the Corporation is Optonics, Inc."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate, under penalty of perjury, in Santa Clara, California, this 23rd day of November, 1998.

Nader Pakdaman, Director

Alexander Stuart, Director

DOCSC\689168.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 001941 FRAME: 0632